

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPS No. 1585 of 2014**

Santosh Kumar Verma & Ors. **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

05.08.2016	<p>Shri Jitendra Gupta, counsel for the petitioner. Shri YS Thakur, Dy AG for the State. Heard on IA No. 4 of 2016, application for urgent hearing.</p> <p>This is a writ petition of the year 2014. There are many other older writ petitions pending. No ground has been made out for hearing the matter out of turn. I find no reason why the petitioner should jump the queue.</p> <p>Thus, the application (IA No. 4 of 2016) is rejected at this stage.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Deepak Gupta)</b> Chief Justice</p>	
------------	--	--