

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

**ORDER SHEET**

**WPS No. 3060 of 2013**

**D.R. Sharma & Ors. Vs. State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.  
WPS No. 1585 of 2014**

10/03/2017	<p>Shri VVS Moorthy, Sr. Advocate along with Shri Shailendra Dubey and Shri Jitendra Gupta, Advocates for the petitioners.</p> <p>Shri SP Kale, Deputy Advocate General, Shri GR Miri, Shri BD Guru, Shri Ashok Swarnakar, and Shri Adhiraj Surana, Advocates for respective respondents.</p> <p>As prayed, list these cases on 31.03.2017 for final disposal at motion stage.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) <b>JUDGE</b></p>	