

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 1585 of 2014

Santosh Kumar Verma And Ors. **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh And Ors.

SB

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal

| | |
|------------|---|
| 27.09.2021 | <p>Mr. Shailendra Dubey and Mr. Jitendra Gupta, counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Avinash Singh, PL, for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Govind Ram Miri, Senior counsel with Mr. Basant Kaiwartya and Mr. Anuroop Panda, counsel for the respective respondents.</p> <p>Issue fresh notice to respondent No.18. P.F. be paid within seven days.</p> <p>Non-compliance of the order shall lead to automatic dismissal of the instant writ petition without further reference to the Bench.</p> <p>If order is complied with within the stipulated time list the matter along with <u>WPS No.3060/2013</u> for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> |
| Ankit | |