

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (s) No.1585 of 2014

Santosh Kumar Verma and ors.

Versus

State of Chhattisgarh and others

15/02/2023	<p>Mr. Jitendra Gupta, Advocate for the Petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Ishwar Jaiswal, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Govind Ram Miri, Senior Advocate with Mr. Basant Kaiwart, Advocates for the Respondent/s.</p> <p>Learned Counsel appearing for the State submits that in the instant case, Petitioner no.3 was retired from his job and Petitioner No.3 already got promoted. With regard to promotion of Petitioners No.2 & 4 proceedings are pending for consideration. Therefore, he prays for time to seek instructions from the Respondents with regard to the promotions of Petitioners No.2 & 4.</p> <p>As prayed, list the matter after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</p>
------------	---