

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 1585 of 2014

Santosh Kumar Verma And Ors. **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh And Ors.

Single Bench:

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal

29.07.2024	<p>Mr. Jitendra Gupta, Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Soumya Rai, Counsel for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Ashok Kumar Swarnakar, Counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted 10 days' time to file proper paper-book in accordance with High Court Rules, failing which, the writ petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p>