

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1585 of 2014**

Santosh Kumar Verma and Ors. **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh and Ors.

Order Sheet

24.09.2024	<p>Mr. Jitendra Gupta, Advocate for the petitioner(s).</p> <p>Mr. Soumya Rai, Panel Lawyer for the respondent-State.</p> <p>Mr. Pravin Kumar Tulsyan and Ms. Pooja Yadav, Advocates for the respondent No.28.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Issue fresh notice to respondent No.18 by ordinary mode as well as by registered post. P.F. and copies within 07 days.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>@dt!</p>