

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1585 of 2014**Santosh Kumar Verma and Ors. **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh and Ors.**Order Sheet**

29.01.2025	<p>Mr. Jitendra Gupta, Advocate for the petitioner(s).</p> <p>Mr. Sharad Mishra, Panel Lawyer for the respondent-State.</p> <p>Ms. Pooja Yadav, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Pravin Kumar Tulsyan, Advocate for respondent No.28.</p> <p>As prayed, list this matter in the first week of April, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>@d!t!</p>