

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1585 of 2014**

SANTOSH KUMAR VERMA AND ORS.

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH AND ORS.

Order Sheet

01/04/2026	<p>Mr. Rishi Sahu, Advocate, on behalf of Mr. Jitendra Gupta, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Isha Jajodia, Panel Lawyer for the Respondent / State/ Respondent No. 1 to 3.</p> <p>Mr. Praveen Tulsyan, learned counsel for the Respondent No 28.</p> <p>Heard I.A. No. 6/2025 which is an application for deleting name of Respondent No. 15 and 36.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that the Respondent No. 15 and 36 have died and they wants to delete their name from the cause title of memo of the</p>

petition.

The submission made by learned counsel for the petitioner is not opposed by the opposite counsel.

On due consideration, the I.A. No. 06/2025 is allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to carryout the necessary amendment in the cause title of memo of petition within 10 days from today.

List this case thereafter.

Sd/-

**(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal)
Judge**